Net cash movement (3,247) (151) 889

Cash at the beginning of the financial

period 3,706 459 308

Net impact on cash and cash

equivalents from foreign exchange

movements - - -

Cash at the end of the period 459 308  1,197

6.7 Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical

Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the Company’s Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position

and the pro forma adjustments that have been made to prepare the Pro Forma

Historical Statement of Financial Position.

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative

purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the

Company’s view of its financial position upon completion of the Offer or at a

future date. Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is set

out in Section 5.6.

5715-01/3131571_8  62

As at 30 June 2022

Evergreen

Lithium Limited

Audited

$

Subsequent

event

transactions*

$

Pro forma

transactions

$

Pro forma

balance

sheet

$

Current assets   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash

equivalents
6,251,212

(2,583,519) 6,109,000 9,776,693

Other receivables 13,154 - 31,500 44,654

Total current assets 6,264,366  (2,583,519) 6,140,500 9,821,347

Total assets 6,264,366  (2,583,519) 6,140,500 9,821,347

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables
1,201,061

(901,061) - 300,000

Borrowings 50,000 (50,000) - -

Total current

liabilities
1,251,061

(951,061) - 300,000

Total liabilities 1,251,061 (951,061) - 300,000

Net assets 5,013,305  (1,632,458) 6,140,500 9,521,347

Equity

Issued capital 16,250,070 365,600 7,000,000 23,615,670

Costs of capital

raise
-

- (565,200) (565,200)

Share-based

payments reserve
-

- 3,517,097 3,517,097

Accumulated

losses
(11,236,765)

(1,998,058) (3,811,397) (17,046,22

0)

Total equity 5,013,305  (1,632,458) 6,140,500 9,521,347

*Subsequent event transactions relate to transactions following the end of the

financial year but prior to the IPO and capital raising.

5715-01/3131571_8  63

6.8 Pro forma cash reconciliation

The table below details the reconciliation of the pro forma cash balance of the

Consolidated Entity as at 30 June 2022, reflecting the actual cash balance at that

date and reflecting the impact of the pro-forma adjustments discussed below:

 Ref $

As at 30 June 2022:  6,251,212

Subsequent events:

Repayment of founder loans (a) (50,000)

Exploration and evaluation expenditure  (b)  (943,524)

[…]

Prospectus, the Company has expended $943,524 on exploration

activities as follows:

(i) $253,550 on an ambient noise tomography survey and soil

geochemistry on the Bynoe Lithium Project;

(ii) $435,893 on soil Geochemistry and Rock Chip at the Bynoe

Lithium Project; and

(iii) $254,081 on an auger program at the Kenny Lithium Project.

(c) Consulting, general and administrative expenditure - amounts paid

during the ordinary course of business, including professional fees, salaries

and wages, administrative fees and occupancy expenses.

(d) Capital raising proceeds - proposed Offer at a price of $0.25 per Share to

raise $7,000,000 via the issue of 28,000,000 Shares.

(e) Expenses of the Offer - estimated cash costs associated with the Offer.

Refer to Section 6.13 below for detail of accounting treatment of costs

associated with the offer.

5715-01/3131571_8  64

6.9 Pro forma capital structure

The table below details the reconciliation of the pro-forma capital structure of the

consolidated entity as at 30 June 2022, reflecting the actual issued capital

balance at that date and reflecting the impact of the pro-forma adjustments

discussed below.

 Ref No. of shares $

As at 30 June 2022:  151,250,000  16,250,070

Subsequent events:

Repayment of pre-IPO liabilities via

the issuance of shares

(a)
1,828,300 365,600

Pre-Offer capital structure  153,078,300  16,615,670

Pro forma transactions in relation to

the Subscription

Capital raising proceeds (b) 28,000,000 7,000,000

Total (undiluted)   181,078,300  23,615,670

(a) Repayment of pre-IPO liabilities via the issuance of shares – pursuant to

Acquisition Agreement, a limit of $450,000 was placed on cash available

to settle aged payables in the subsidiaries existing at the date of the

Acquisitions.  Therefore, 1,828,300 ordinary shares at $0.20 per share will

be issued subsequent to 30 June 2022 to settle the remaining Aged

Payables to related parties, in lieu of cash.

(b) Capital raising proceeds - proposed Offer at a price of $0.25 per Share to

raise $7,000,000 via the issue of 28,000,000 Shares.

6.10 Pro forma costs of capital raise reconciliation